



Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7882 OF 2023**

Karl Mayer Stoll Textilmaschinenfabrik GmbH & Anr. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi with Mr. Sushant Valimbe for Petitioners.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
JITENDRA S. JAIN, JJ.  
DATE : JULY 03, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Stand over to **17 July, 2023 (H.O.B.)**.
2. Reply affidavit on behalf of the respondents be placed on record on or before 14 July, 2023.

**[JITENDRA S JAIN, J.]**

**[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]**