



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7882 OF 2023

Karl Mayer STOLL Textilmaschinenfabrik GmbH
through Mr.Kevin Socha & Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
Union of India, through its Secretary,
Department of Revenue & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Abhishek A. Rastogi for the petitioners.
Ms.Nitee Punde a/w Ms.Mamta Omle for the respondents.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : 24th July 2023

P.C.:-

. Stand over to 28th August 2023 H.O.B. No further adjournment.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

G. S. KULKARNI, J.